
 

Agenda - Equality, Local Government and 

Communities Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 4 - Tŷ Hywel 

Meeting date: 23 January 2019 

Meeting time: 10.15

For further information contact: 

Naomi Stocks 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6222  

SeneddCommunities@assembly.wales
------ 

Pre-meeting (10.15 – 10.30) 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

   

2 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 (vi) to resolve to exclude the 

public from items 3 and 7 of the meeting 

   

3 Inquiry into voting rights for prisoners: consideration of the 

evidence received at the informal visit 

(10.30 - 10.45) (Pages 1 - 10)  

4 Inquiry into voting rights for prisoners: evidence session 1 

(10.45 - 11.30) (Pages 11 - 51)  

Dr Robert Jones, Research Associate, Wales Governance Centre 

Dr Greg Davies, Research Associate, Wales Governance Centre 

5 Inquiry into voting rights for prisoners: evidence session 2 

(11.30 - 12.15) (Pages 52 - 56)  

Mark Day, Head of Policy and Communications, Prison Reform Trust 

6 Papers to note 

 (Page 57)  

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



6.1 Inquiry into fire safety in high-rise buildings: Welsh Government response to 

the Committee's report 

 (Pages 58 - 66)  

6.2 Letter from the Deputy Minister and Chief Whip in relation to the post 

legislative inquiry into the Violence against Women, Domestic Abuse and 

Sexual Violence (Wales) Act 2015 

 (Pages 67 - 125)  

7 Inquiry into voting rights for prisoners: discussion of the evidence 

received under items 4 and 5 

(12.15 - 12.30)   



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 3By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 11

Agenda Item 4By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



WRITTEN EVIDENCE TO THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY FOR 

WALES EQUALITY, LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND COMMUNITIES 

COMMITTEE’S INQUIRY INTO VOTING RIGHTS FOR 

PRISONERS  

JAN
[...]
2. the type of offence committed.  
 
For example, in Poland the ban is limited to those convicted of a serious crime with a 
sentence of more than three years, whereas in the Netherlands prisoners sentenced 
to one year or more may only have their right to vote removed by the court if they 
have committed a crime “affecting the foundations of the state”.vi It appears that the 
Dutch ban has been applied very infrequently, for example the court refused to allow 
it in an infamous Islamic terrorism case - the murder of the film director Theo van 
Gogh in 2004 . 19  
 
Countries which have partial bans often grant the judiciary varying degrees of 
discretion in applying or disapplying the ban on voting. Countries following this 
approach include amongst others: the Netherlands, Belgium, France, Poland, 
Cyprus, Romania, and Poland. In other countries, such as Greece and Italy, the loss 
of the right to vote is mandatory for certain serious offences. 

 

Pack Page 56



Equality, Local Government and Communities Committee 

23 January 2019 – papers to note cover sheet 

Paper no. Issue From Action point 

ELGC(5)-03-19 

Paper 3 

Inquiry into fire 

safety in high-rise 

buildings 

Welsh 

Government  

Response to the 

Committee’s report 

ELGC(5)-03-19 

Paper 4 

Post legislative 

inquiry into the 

Violence against 

Women, Domestic 

Abuse and Sexual 

Violence (Wales) 

Act 2015 

Deputy Minister 

and Chief Whip 

Response to the 

Committee’s letter dated 

18 December 2018 

 

Pack Page 57

Agenda Item 6



Julie James AC/AM 

Y Gweinidog Tai a Llywodraeth Leol 
Minister for Housing and Local Government 

Ein cyf/Our ref: MA-P-JJ-4639-18 

John Griffiths AM 

Chair 
Equality, Local Government and Communities Committee 

21 December 2019 

Dear John, 

Review of Fire Safety in High-Rise Buildings 

Following recent ministerial changes, I have assumed lead ministerial responsibility 
for Housing and Local Government.  As building safety matters fall within
[...]
ou have any related 

issues which we have not specifically addressed, please use this space to 
report them: 
  
Please enter here: 

 

Pack Page 119



 

54 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Responses to consultations are likely to be made public, on the internet or in a 
report.  If you would prefer your response to remain anonymous, please tick here: 

Annex B: Please use this template if you wish to amend a proposed indicator, if 

you wish to replace one of the proposed indicators or propose an additional indicator. 
(complete one form per indicator) 

Is the proposed indicator a replacement indicator or an improvement to an 
existing indicator? Please tick one box:  
 
Replacement                     *Improvement                   New     
*Improvement can include changes to proposed measures or additional/changes to data 
sources 
 

Which indicator does this proposed indicator improve upon or replace?  

 

 

 

 
 

What is the name of replacement or new indicator?  
 

 

 

 
What is the proposed measure(s) for the replacement indicator? 
 
 
 

What is the data source for this Measure?  
 
 
 

Which one of the 6 VAWDASV National Strategy Objectives does the 
proposed replacement, improvement or new indicator report against? 
 
 
 

Pack Page 120



 

55 
 

Please provide an explanation for why this indicator best measures the 
Objective of the Violence against Women, Domestic Abuse and Sexual 
Violence National Strategy in line with the criteria identified in Section 3.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Pack Page 121


	Agenda
	3 Inquiry into voting rights for prisoners: consideration of the evidence received at the informal visit
	4 Inquiry into voting rights for prisoners: evidence session 1
	ELGC(5)-03-19 Paper 1 - Evidence from the Wales Governance Centre

	5 Inquiry into voting rights for prisoners: evidence session 2
	6 Papers to note
	6.1 Inquiry into fire safety in high-rise buildings: Welsh Government response to the Committee's report
	6.2 Letter from the Deputy Minister and Chief Whip in relation to the post legislative inquiry into the Violence against Women, Domestic Abuse and Sexual Violence (Wales) Act 2015





Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Equality, Local Government and 

Communities Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 4 - Tŷ Hywel 

Meeting date: Wednesday, 23 January 

2019 

Meeting time: 10.32 - 12.33

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/5175 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

John Griffiths AM (Chair) 

Mohammad Asghar (Oscar) AM 

Gareth Bennett AM 

Mark Isherwood AM 

Carwyn Jones AM 

Leanne Wood AM 

Witnesses: 

Dr Robert Jones, Wales Governance Centre 

Dr Greg Davies, Wales Governance Centre 

Mark Day, Prison Reform Trust 

Committee Staff: 

Naomi Stocks (Clerk) 

Lisa Griffiths (Deputy Clerk) 

Hannah Johnson (Researcher) 

 

http://senedd.tv/


1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1. The Chair welcomed Members and members of the public to the meeting. 

1.2. Apologies for absence were received from Jenny Rathbone AM and Huw Irranca-

Davies AM.     

2 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 (vi) to resolve to exclude the 

public from items 3 and 7 of the meeting  

2.1 The Committee agreed the motion to resolve to exclude the public from items 3 

and 7 of the meeting.  

3 Inquiry into voting rights for prisoners: consideration of the evidence 

received at the informal visit  

3.1 The  Committee discussed the evidence received at the informal meeting. 

4 Inquiry into voting rights for prisoners: evidence session 1  

4.1 The Committee received evidence from: 

 Dr Robert Jones, Research Associate, Wales Governance Centre 

 Dr Greg Davies, Research Associate, Wales Governance Centre 

5 Inquiry into voting rights for prisoners: evidence session 2  

5.1 The Committee received evidence from: 

 Mark Day, Head of Policy and Communications, Prison Reform Trust 

6 Papers to note  

6.1 Inquiry into fire safety in high-rise buildings: Welsh Government response to the 

Committee's report  

6.1a The Committee noted the Welsh Government response to the Committee's report. 



6.2 Letter from the Deputy Minister and Chief Whip in relation to the post legislative 

inquiry into the Violence against Women, Domestic Abuse and Sexual Violence 

(Wales) Act 2015  

6.2a The Committee noted the letter from the Deputy Minister and Chief Whip in 

relation to the post legislative inquiry into the Violence against Women, Domestic 

Abuse and Sexual Violence (Wales) Act 2015. 

7 Inquiry into voting rights for prisoners: discussion of the evidence 

received under items 4 and 5  

7.1 The Committee discussed the evidence received under items 4 and 5.   


